KIERANCCORAZEZ R BHAICRY +2ITEFEL TS,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant I0Oemploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje
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@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly. @ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when maintenance or replacing parts.
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop.

@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren @ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend
Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder der Montage am Modell verlieren.
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an lhren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO

Deutschland.
@ Cette notice d crit les diff rentes phases de montage et de @ Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites pi ces du
maintenance du mod le. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le ch%ossis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer imm diatement.

mod lisme, en cas de doute ou de probl me, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un sp cialiste.

@ Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del @ Tenga precauci—n de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para el mantenimiento o de cambiar algoen repuesto.
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la
hora de cambiar algoen repuesto. )

XUSHBED-0., FELAHEEET 51840 Y £T, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!  *Technische nderungen sind ohne vorherige AnkYndigungen méglich! (FOZIRILTE)
*Les sp cifications peuvent changer sans pr avis!  *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso

© 2005 KYOSHO CORPORATION.~ £ R M dx 48 3 No.31360P
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=% % %z 5% / REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

W+ R54/8— (K, &, /Y
Phillips Screwdriver (L, M, S)
Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher
Tournevis cruciforme
Destornilladores Phillips

HIAITITHELRTIE

Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge
Les outils utilisés
Herramientas necesarias

CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!
- WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
;¥E  IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!
AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

f FATAIITEOREMIZE, +FE LTS,
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Sharp Hobby Knife

(/777777 e

WS ARUF Scharfes Bastelmesser
TOOLS INCLUDED Needle Nose Pliers p Cutter ;""""""""""".
GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE Flachzange =T~ Cuchilla de Hobby  ESTPPL] :
OUTILS FOURNIS Pinces plates [ 2] W AT e (AYY34F) .
HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS Alicates de punta fina Rubber Cgement e  Screw Cement H
; . Schraubensicherung 3
Gummi-Kleber M g .
N . Frein filet .
e Soleapneus * Fijatomnillos :
WAL VF (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm) V—V J’C‘ ola de contacto : I
Hex Wrench (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm ire Cutters . ETYIN
Sechskamscr(\li]ssel (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm)) Seitenschneider “ ‘l" . No0.94402 .
Clé allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm) Pince coupante <= AN L T T T
Llaves Allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 5mm) Alicate cortacables R AL LA LR L LI LA L IN
: KYOSHO ARI v LT JL— .
ﬂ m:y ¢ KYOSHO Special Glue
Q é‘;l)viltzahle s B & s
Poingon _ S ¢ Instant Glue No0.96154 :
Punzén ¢ Sekundenkleber :
: ¢ Colle cyanoacrylate .
R Pegamento instantaneo .

B+FLUF (K)
Cross Wrench
Kreuzschlissel l_
Clé en croix ]
Llave de cruz

1] — 1]

SOV RhyE—&YHE—

LEXANSCHERE
CISEAUX A LEXAN
TIJERAS Y LIJADOR

=

CURVED SCISSORS & SANDER  '\0-1829

RT4DAY b EEFA, RSB LRIEENTEES,
For trimming body shells. Makes cutting curved lines easy!
Schneidet ohne Probleme auch Kurven. Fiir Karosserien aus Lexan.
Coupe le long de lignes courbées. Pour les carrosseries.

Para recortar las carrocerias con la maxima precision.

o ISYESHE

FAITTYDY——
KNIFE EDGE REAMER
REIBAHLE

ALESOIR SPECIAL
HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA

TAMNIAFET, B ~ 15mmORHINTEZIETT, o
No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly! ¢
UnerlaBlich, nitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm ¢
Lécher, einfach und sauber!

Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm
sans effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.

No.695101
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I TORNCTROZ EITTFELTLEELY,

O OBBELR Hh. MEEERT S,
0%y FONBERND 5.
XB—FB. RERBHYELED. BELRDORE v/
FIEA. B0 — IR F C OB < R L, /
ONELHBOHOYA XEMER AL ST 5.
£S5 LCHELANSET TS,
OTPEREMDBEZ(L - - -
G- HAEL THLBEAREEENDETHDHT

@
CEEW,
EREL. SMESERTEETHDS EERBEN \\\ >

BLRYET,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
whom the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to over-tighten TP screws or you may strip the plastic
thread in the part!

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
lhres Modelles.

@ Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhandler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in lnrem Land.

@ Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen.

@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht tiberdrehen!

| ‘ Correct

Richti

oo \\,\\,‘\\,\\,\\,ﬂ OBon g
‘ Correcto
Wrong

Falsch
Mauvais

Mal

Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

@Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des pieces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

®Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pieces! Vérifiez-les a I'aide des illus-
trations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piéce a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez a
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piece.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.

Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirié.

Pemar Model S.A. no admitird reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@ Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):

Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.

No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.
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BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

SEAED RN

How to read the instruction manual:

: CODEATHITSEB L EDHRAT.
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: Indicates the number of the assembly step
and the part(s) that are to be assembled.

B: Details Key Number, Actual Size drawings
and the Quantity of parts Used.

: All parts, except screws, are identified by key
Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

: This instruction manual uses several
symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction. Details are given at the
bottom of each page.

oOw>

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu bau-
ende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in
OriginalgréBe und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer
Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der Bauanlei-
tung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste, die zu der
Teilenummer die entsprechende Bestellnum-
mer liefert.

: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene
Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf
jeder Seite erklart werden.

So funktioniert die Bauanleitung:
Comment lire les instruction:
Coémo leer el manual de instrucciones: [

BRI

[ Exemple

Example ]
Beispiel Ejemplo ]

JAVMFRARYY Y
Front Suspension

Vordere Aufhdngung
kSuspension avant

ﬂ No.4, No.5, No.6

@) 5x10mm * 4 )L
Metal Bushing
Metallager
Palier métal

A:

B:

C:

=)

Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de
la piece a assembler.

Numeéro de référence de la piece, nom, illust-
ration en grandeur réelle et quantité utilisée.

Toutes les pieces, exceptées les vis, sont
identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
I'achat de pieces de rechange, trouvez ce
numeéro dans la liste pour piéces de rechange
a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de
cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le
numéro de commande correspondant.

: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les

plages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.

B:

C:

: Indica el numero del Paso y la Parte a ser
montada.
Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a
escala real, Cantidad utilizada.
Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
identificadas por un nimero. Para
comprarlas por separado,
mire el numero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.
: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos
simbolos.
Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.

SBAEICEDhA TS —Y

EE LTI TS,

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

IRFOEBRITEET b
Apply epoxy glue.
Epoxydharz verwenden.
Appliquer de la colle epoxy.
Aplicar pegamento epoxi.

mERERITERET 5.

Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Aplique pegamento cianocrilato

-
o
>

TLREERITEE T %,

Apply rubber type glue.
Gummikleber.

Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Aplicar cola de contacto.

TJIRERD,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.

FTRVIEIEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

]
"

NS

)| Z4 EN

Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung

Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:

Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

EARILC &S ITHITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

KREAY LT B,

Cut off excess.

Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Coupez I'excés.

Corte el sobrante.

C#hy +T 5,

Cut off shaded portion.

Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.
Coupez la partie grisée.

Corte la zona oscurecida.

Rk &,

Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

2mmONREH TS B .

Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen Q.
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.

[R~TH,

True-to-scale diagram.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
lllustration a I'échelle.

Dibujo a tamafio real.

AIEY S & SITHML TS,

@-‘: Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
’ Das Teil muf sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.
@\ EBDIRIZHIT S,
’@ Assemble in the specified order.
©) In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

TFavnR7Y LT DEE, (il : BRGOOT)
Ball bearings are optional ! (with optional part no.)
Wahlweise Kugellager (Jeweils mit Best.-Nr.)
Les roulements sont en option. (avec les piéces en option N )
Rodamientos opcionales disponibles.

2ty MAZ TS B,

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefaladas.

REEA &R,

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

><IIR>




1 20> k742 X)L /Front Axle / Die Vorderachse
Arbre rigide avant / Eje Delantero

i2x11mm E> »
Pin
o Oau QY
Axe 2x11mm
Pasador

5x10mm L
Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage 2.6x12mm
Arandela

2.6x12mm

FITvaqv b
Differential Shaft
Welle Differential
Noix de cardan
Salida diferencial

2.6 x 12mm TPH S E X
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x12mm
Tornillo 2.6x12mm TP F/H

2 1) %5 7 / Rear Differential / Hintere Gear Differential
Différentiel Arriere / Diferencial Trasero

(DIDPZAL
O-ring P5
O-Ring P5
Joint thorique P5
Junta Térica P5

ol -

i2x 11mm E>

Pin  Stift
Axe 2x11mm Pasador
) 2
@ 4x10mm L
Shim 2.6x12mm

Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

5x10mm <L
Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage

Arandela 2.6x12mm
**************** 2 @
A4 x27mm L% 7k

onart FA L/ Oil/

Axe 4x27mm Ol / Huile / Aceite

Eje 4x27mm
L J g @Fovarvb (]“ > UYAE BFEATa)

Differential Shaft - (No.SIL5000 & 1) 3 7 A JL#5000)

For Rear (Optional parts)
(No.SIL5000 Silicon Oil #5000)
Far hinten (Tuningteile)

Welle Differential
Noix de cardan
Salida diferencial

2.6 x 12mm TPH S EX
TP F/H Screw

S_K Treibschraube (Best.-Nr. SIL-5000 Silikonél 5000 cps)

Vis TP F/H 2.6x12mm Pour l'arrigre. (Piéces options)

Tornillo 2.6x12mm TP F/H O (Huile Silicone #5000 - Réf. HM-H5000)
[W ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 | » Para el diferencial trasero (Piezas opcionales)

(Aceite silicona #5000 No.SIL5000)

SV RE%ED, | Apply grease. / BEEA G, / Must be purchased separately! /
Fetten. / Graissez. / Aplicar grasa. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! / Doit étre acheté séparément! / Debe comprarse por separado.




3

2R E— K= wP 3> /2 Speed Changer
2-Gang-Getriebe / Boite de vitesse / Cambio 2 velocidades

2.6x10mm

4x4mm v FER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

26x10mm Fv v FEX
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis

3x6mm H3SEX

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x6mm
Tornillo 3x6mm F/H

3x30mm ¥SEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x30mm

Tornillo 3x30mm F/H

’ L LCLLELLCALLY

2.6x10mm

O»26mmi vy TEREQD HS—ICH=BET

LT=-Fih o3EEP 55H 5,

Tighten 2.6mm Cap Screw to @ Collar till the
screw stops, and unscrew 1.5 rounds, then
please set up according to the track condition.

2,6 mm Schraube komplett einschrauben, dann
1,5 Umdrehungen wieder herausdrehen. Die Fein-
justierung muss auf der Strecke erfolgen.

Serrer fermement la vis BTR de 2,6mm de la
bague , puis dévisser la de 1.5 tours puis

ajuster selon la piste.

Apriete el Tornillo allen 2.6mm al casquillo @
hasta que el tope, ahora afléjelo 1.5 vueltas
y ajuste segun las condiciones de la pista.

ffffffffff 2
5mm A—5—
Roller  XXXXX
Bille Casquillo
O] mE— :
@)2.6x3x55mm HF—
Collar  Gleitlager
Bague Casquillo
‘o 3 (R 2
oER Ty
2 Speed Spring Feder
Ressort  Muelle X@’/‘v S—ty k&, COEBAL—AKRXD
W ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 Uv 7 PHERERTOET,
In the Chassis Set, these shafts are already

@D2x8mm E>
Pin  Stift

Axe 2x8mm  Pasador

@95 x8mm RF7YLH
Ball Bearing
Kugellager

Roulements a billes

@D8x 14mm A7 Y LY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager

Roulements a billes

Rodamiento

@D5x10mm R7YLH
Ball Bearing
Kugellager

Roulements a billes

Rodamiento

connected in a one-piece unit.

Im Chassis-Kit ist diese Einheit bereits
vormontiert.

Sur le chassis, cet axe est déja assemblé.

En el modelo solo con chasis estos ejes vienen
ya conectados en una sola pieza.

: P O—LA—ZFALENES,

If you do not want to install a Roll Bar, use these parts instead.
Falls der Ueberrollbuegel nicht mon-tiert wird, die gezeigten Teile verwenden!
Si vous décidez de ne pas monter la barre anti-roulis, installez ces pieces.
Utilice estas piezas si no va a instalar la barra antivuelco.

4x4mm

3x30mm P ELHEICEY FERFETET S,

Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje.

fqd * R OEIEED,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

JI)REED., SMESOIREICHITS,
Apply grease. B Assemble in the specified order.

Fetten. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Graissez. Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Aplicar grasa. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.




4 J L— /Brake
Bremse / Frein / Freno

p
; e N £
j I/_#:/JV 7 I‘ -
@Brake Shaft 6.5mm > EEITER, Top
|- Note the direction. Oben

Bremsewelle
Axe frein

Eje freno [
=] ﬂ“
g

Einbaurichtung beachten.  Haut
Notez le sens. Arriba
Fijarse en el dibujo.

@TL—FER Y
Brake Piston

Bremse Kolben ORUBBER

J
Piston frein \

Pistén freno

3x12mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm

i R, 2 3x12mm

5 22 —F+vKRy Y R [ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehduse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

3x3mm £y FEX
Set Screw  Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm  Prisionero 3x3mm

2.6x4mm EX Screw
LK Schraube Vis 2.6x4mm

Tornillo 2.6x4mm
! ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

2.6mm 7 < v— Washer

Scheibe Rondelle 2.6mm 3 Q
Arandela 2.6mm S
© z
2x1tmm E> Pin Stift 2.6mm
Axe 2x11mm Pasador

2.6x4mm

8 —F+1Ry 5 R [ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehduse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

3x10mm TPHSER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

I Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

TLREERTHEET 5. Pd OOy EEED,

WEE Apply rubber type glue. ) Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Gummikleber. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc. Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplicar cola de contacto. Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




7 ATTF )% /Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direcci—n

2.6 x8mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2.6x8mm

@)5.8mm EOR—L
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 4.8mm
R—tula 4.8mm

@ COmm-—2

@y—RuAN—F v+
Servo Saver Nut
Servosaver-Mutter
Ecrou de sauve servo
Tuerca salvaservos

0

Gt

T

B —KEANRN=2TY 5
Servo Saver Spring
Servosaver-Feder
Ressort de sauve servo
Muelle salvaservos

0

24mm
Delantero
N £
> AEEE, Top
3 Note the direction. Oben
S ) ;
Einbaurichtung beachten. Haut
Notez le sens. IE Arriba
Fjarse en el dibujo.
BI Front Vorne
Avant Delantero
Qo — -©
\ y,

RAFTF VY | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direcci—n

@3x15mm 7Yx 227 )L0yF
Adjustable Rod
Gewindestange
Biellette r glable
Tirante ajustable

o

@3 x25mm 7S ¥ 22T LAY
Adjustable Rod
Gewindestange
Biellette r glable
Tirante ajustable

@)5.8mm R—)LT > K (%)
Ball End (Short)
Kugelpfanne (Kurz)
Chape (Courte)
R—tula (Corto)

@ 5.8mm R—)LT > K (&)
Ball End (Long)
Kugelpfanne (Lang)
Chape (Longue)
R—tula (Largo)

G5

-

5.5mm

-BROHLZANBERD,
The side with the step is a reverse screw.
Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.
ThLe c™t avec le d port est le pas invers .
Lado con rosca inversa.

16mm
-EDHDLIZAENERD,

The side with the step is a reverse screw.

Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.

ThLe c™t avec le d port est le pas invers .

Lado con rosca inversa.

P o0y ElEES,
Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique I'quido fijatornillos.

E EELTHITAA,

o AET 5L SICHITS,
L Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Das Teil mu§ sich leicht bewegen lassen.
La pi ce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Asegoerese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

R~ B,

True-to-scale diagram.
Ma§stabsgetreue Darstellung.
Illustration ~ 10 chelle.
Dibujo a tama-o real.

2ty MEZTS ().
Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent quOindiqu .
Repita las veces se—aladas.

X2

Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atenci—n.
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/ Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion

3 x 8mm
F/H Screw
SK Schraube 3x8mm
Vis F/H 3x8mm

[: Tornillo 3x8mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

3 x10mm
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3 x10mm

Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm
«I||||||||||II||||||| ffffffffffffffffff 2

(56)5.8mm

Flange Ball
Kugel mit Bund
Bille de rotule

Rotula
Cp™ 1

5x 8 x 2.5mm
Plastic Bushing
Kunststofflager
Palier plastique 3x10mm
Casquillo plastico
@ D 77777777777777777 4 .g i 3
BRG002
3x10mm(F/H)

) Apply threadlocker (screw cement). L] Temporarily tighten. Ball bearings are optional ! (with optional part no.)
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. Vorlaufig festziehen. Wahlweise Kugellager (Jeweils mit Best.-Nr.)
Appliquer du frein filet. Vissez temporairement. Les roulements sont en option. (avec les piéces en option N )
Aplique liquido fijatornillos. Apriete de manera provisional. Rodamientos opcionales disponibles.




O J0y b¥vRy S R [ Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehiuse
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera

1

@ EEZ T, NY 9591 ERET S,
Adjust the backlash with the shims.

2x11tmm Ev Spiel mit den Distanzscheiben justieren.
Pin @ Ajuster le jeu avec les rondelles .
Stift Ajustar la holgura con las arandelas.

Axe 2x11mm
Pasador
— 1 4&
@)5x8mm RF7Y4
Ball Bearing \

)

Kugellager €0 12x15x0.1mm L
Roulements & billes Shim O
Rodamiento Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage 7
———————————————— 1 Arandela *l<7avrm> b g
< Front >
. o < Vorne >
@5X10mg‘||37'_)/7 ””””””” T | <Avant >
Kﬁgelgzg:g < Delantero >
Roulements a billes :
12x15x0.2mm YL
Rodamiento Shim d

Unterlegscheibe
,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 Rondelle de callage
Arandela

6912x18mm X7 Y24

BallBearing |\ )|t 4
Kugellager
Roulements & billes
Rodamiento 5x8x0.5mm L
o ccchoibe @ HEEAT, 1199592 EHET B,
9 Adjust the backlash with the shims.
,,,,, 2 Rondelle de callage Spiel mit den Di heiben iusti
Arandela pie mit len istanzscheiben justieren.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 Ajuster le jeu avec les rondelles .
Ajustar la holgura con las arandelas.
1 1 70y hFYKRy I R | Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehduse 3x6mm EX 3x12mm v v FER
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera Screw Cap Screw
RK Schraube Inbusschraube
Vis 3x6mm Vis
3x20mm Tornillo 3x6mm _ Tornillo allen
220 o B =
XEOmMM 3 x12mm ER 3 o TPH5 £
Screw x10mm JER
3x6mm RK Schraube TP F/H Screw
Vis 3x12mm SK Treibschraube
Tornillo 3x12mm Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

3x12mm

|||||||“|||||||||\||||| *************** 2 [ Tornillo 3x10mm TP F2/H

4x8mm v rER

Set Screw
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 4x8mm
Prisionero 4x8mm

3x10mm(TP F/H)

TJYREED,
Apply grease.
Fetten.
Graissez.
Aplicar grasa.




1 2 282 YRR Y 3/ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhdngung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

3x12mm EX
Screw <EZH@HA >
I\_/K ?afqrzaljbe < Left >
is 3x12mm )
Tornillo 3x12mm < Links >
«I|||||||I||||||||||||||| ************** 2 < Gauche >

< lzquierda >
amm 75 VofF4aUFy b
Flanged Nylon Nut

Stoppmutter »LDY—
Ecrou Nylstop épaulé @ Marked “L”
Tuerca nylon con collarin L links markiert
= — Marqué “L”
‘ | Q) "L" derecha
N/ T

@2x11mm Ev
Pin  Stift o —

Axe 2x11mm  Pasador

) 2

@ 5.8mm £ OR—)L 3x12mm
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube

Rotule 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm

OHHHHIHH ””””” 4 »RDT—Y
@

®9mm EoR—LF v k Marked “R

Pillow Ball Nut <HHA > R links markdert
. Marqué “R
Kugelschraube < Right > "R" derecha

Ecrou de rotule
Prisioneros 9mm ajuste mangueta

********* " <pore-

@3 x57mm L+ 7k

< Rechts >

Shaft Welle
Axe 3x57mm  Eje 3x57mm
I ]
ffffffffff 2
9mm ERR—L
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 9mm
Rétula 9mm |  _ _ _ _ _ o o o ______
[ : 77777777 4

@)6 x 12mm 7Y 24 REL2F (5mm)

Ball Bearing Hex Wrench (5mm)

Kugellager Sechskantschlissel (5mm)

Roulements & billes Clé Hexagonale (5mm) . .
Rodamiento Llave Allen (5mm) RELYF (2.5mm)

Hex Wrench (2.5mm)
Sechskantschliissel (2.5mm)
Clé Hexagonale (2.5mm)
3 Llave Allen (2.5mm)

@ 10x15mm 7Y 4

~_ e e e

Ball Bearing
Kugellager @
Roulements & billes
Rodamiento
‘ |:| I{lllllillllllllllili-'
,,,,,,,, 2 &
Eaﬂiﬂ:&)c %E’Elﬁl C&DITHITS, o IREERCESPIN kv ar-
Temporarily tighten. Assemble left and right sides the same way. E Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Vorlaufig festziehen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Vissez temporairement. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit. La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Apriete de manera provisional. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

10




1 3 282 YRR 32/ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhdngung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

AR

For Right

Rechts

Drolte

Derecha

ZRIFA
For Left
Links
Gauche
Izquierda

3x10mm
3x10mm TPHSEZX E25 EYVY
TP F/H Screw E-ring
SK Treibschraube E-Ring E2.5
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm Clips 2.5mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H Clip E2.5
DW ”””””””””” 2 @ ”””””””” 2 E2.5

-I 4 782 b RAR L 32 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhadngung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

S~

20V bNLEE) EXFTFULTTL—F

W HFHTBEEROBSEHIS.

Cut off the shaded portion if the Front Bulk
interferes with the Steering Plate £4/).

Markierten Bereich ausschneiden, falls die
Lenkungsplatte den Getriebekasten beruehrt

Découper la partie grisée si la cellule avant
interfére avec la platine de direction @

Cortar la zona oscurecida si la caja delantera 7

contacta con la Placa de Direccion

B

T
/

P RIEHLTWEEXRE LSS,
Securely tighten the screws that were
only temporarily installed earlier.
Schrauben jetzt gut festziehen, die zuvor
nur provisorisch eingedreht waren
Fixer temporairement ces vis !

3x15mm TPHSEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm TP F/H

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 3x15mm Fije los tornillos que habian sido
3x15mm apretados de forma provisional.
T fR1ES, V EARLC&SICHITS,
L] Temporarily tighten. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Vorlaufig festziehen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Vissez temporairement. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Apriete de manera provisional. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.




1 5 282 AR 32 [ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhadngung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

E25 EYLY
E-ring
E-Ring E2.5
Clips 2.5mm

3x39mm L+ T b
Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x39mm
Eje 3x39mm

i
TIVR%&%%, CMESOIRICHEILITS. %EEEJ C&LSIZHITS,
Apply grease. sl Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Fetten. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Graissez. Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le cété gauche comme le c6té droit.
Aplicar grasa. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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1 6 I\ 78— [/ Bumper
StoBstange / Pare-choc / Parachoques

3x10mm TPEZXR
TP Screw

3x10mm H$SEXR

F/H Screw
LK Treibschr SK Schraube
Vis TP 3x10mm Vis F/H 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP Tornillo 3x10mm F/H
i 6 [mmm--—-- 3

3mm Fa4arFy bk
Nylon Nut  Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon Tuerca Nylon

3x10mm(F/H)

®

E‘Qooocoooc

3x10mm

3x10mmi§

4 N
> {eTny rny @BFSTHEHEHIS,
Cut off the shaded portion if @ interferes with
the Front Bulkhead.

Markierten Bereich ausschneiden, falls Teil @
den Getriebekasten beruehrt.

Découper la partie grisée si @ interfere avec
la cellule avant D).

Cortar la zona oscurecida si @ contacta con

la caja delantera

‘090009000

1 7 1) ¥ ¥R 4 X/ Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera

3x6mm EX
Screw RK Schraube
Vis 3x6mm  Tornillo 3x6mm

i 1

3x15mm EZR
Screw RK Schraube
Vis 3x15mm  Tornillo 3x15mm

—Q

60w gMELAT, Ky 5y 2 EBET S,
Adjust the backlash with the shims.
Spiel justieren, wie dargestellt.

Ajuster le jeu avec les rondelles.
Ajustar la holgura con las arandelas.

I||||||||||||||||||||||II||||| ''''''''''''' 2

i2x11mm Ev
Pin  Stift
Axe 2x11mm  Pasador

@Y)5x8mm ~7YLY
Ball Bearing  Kugellager
Roulements & billes  Rodamiento

6D 12x15x0.1mm L
Shim  Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage  Arandela

@D5x10mm R7Y LY
Ball Bearing Kugellager
Roulements & billes  Rodamiento

G 12x 18mm A7 Y LY
Ball Bearing  Kugellager
Roulements & billes  Rodamiento

12x15x0.2mm &4
Shim  Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage  Arandela

fffffffff 4

e

3x15mm
3x15mm

<U¥H >
< Rear >

< Hinten >

< Arriére >

< Trasero >

- BREEZT, Ny
Ty ERET D,
Adjust the backlash
with the shims.
Spiel justieren,
wie dargestellt.
Ajuster le jeu avec
les rondelles.
Ajustar la holgura con
las arandelas

5x8x0.5mm PN

Shim  Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage  Arandela

OF—

3x15mm FrvFERX
Cap Screw Inbusschraube
Vis  Tornillo allen

[E o -2

JYREED, Czhvy 95,

Apply grease. > Cut off shaded portion.

Fetten. Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.
Graissez. Coupez la partie grisée.

Aplicar grasa. Corte la zona oscurecida.
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1) x4 XX 3> [ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung

Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

(~

dmm IV IftF4BUFY b

i2x11mm £
Pin  Stift
Axe 2x11mm  Pasador

70

58mm EOK—L
Pillow Ball  Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm  Rétula 5.8mm

@ (- 4

Imm EOR—LFy k
Pillow Ball Nut
Kugelschraube
Ecrou de rotule
Prisioneros 9mm ajuste mangueta

» TONREFERM,
Use the holes
on the bottom.
Unteres Loch waehlen.
Utiliser le trou du bas.
Utilice los agujeros
de la parte inferior

RA—ILw T b
Wheel Shaft Welle Felge
Axe Roue Salida rueda

ffffffff 2
@ o9mm Eof—L
Pillow Ball  Kugelschraube < E{'Eljﬁa >
Rotule 9mm  Rétula 9mm < Right >

< Rechts >
< Droite >

< Derecho >
4x8mm £y FER

Set Screw  Gewindestift

Vis BTR 4x8mm  Prisionero 4x8mm

@D6x12mm RFY LY
Ball Bearing  Kugellager
Roulements & billes  Rodamiento

@) 10x15mm 7YY
Ball Bearing  Kugellager
Roulements & billes  Rodamiento

@)3x20mm FIwREINOYR

Adjustable Rod  Gewindestange
Biellette reglable  Tirante ajustable

AL YF (5Bmm)

@ 5.8mm F—LIYE(E)

Ball End (Long)  Kugelpfanne (Lang) Hex Wrench (5mm)

Sechskantschlissel (5mm)

O -
Flanged Nylon Nut -
Stoppmutter amm Y (@ % :C o 9mm
Ecrou Nylstop épaulé . o o
Tuerca nylon con collarin A »EDOHBIZANERD,

The side with the step is a reverse screw.
Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.
ThLe c6té avec le déport est le pas inversé.
Lado con rosca inversa.

— IHl

<ZEZf#fA >
< Left >

< Links >

< Gauche

©

N

REL VT (2.5mm)
Hex Wrench (2.5mm)
Sechskantschliissel (2.5mm)

>

< lzquierda >

N —_—— - e _ ==

Chape (Longue) Rétula (Largo) h ,
Clé Hexagonale (5mm) Clé Hexagonale (2.5mm)
,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 Llave Allen (5mm) Llave Allen (2.5mm)
N e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — ——
T ik, V ERARLC&SITHITS, Y IHY 5L S ITHILTS, R~ =, 2 2ty MEMZTS ().
L] Temporarily tighten. Assemble left and right sides the same way. KBl Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. True-to-scale diagram. WY4 pssemble as many times as specified.
Vorlaufig festziehen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Vissez temporairement. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le cdté droit. La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. lllustration a 'échelle. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.

Apriete de manera provisional.

Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

Dibujo a tamafio real.

Repita las veces sefialadas.
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I3 XX 3> /Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung

Suspension arriére / Suspensién Trasera

» EOREFEA,
Use the uppermost holes.

AR
For Right
Rechts
Drolte
Derecho

3x10mm

Marked “H”
H links markiert
Marqué “H”
"H" derecha

5.8mm EOR—)L
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm

@ (Cmm-— 2

3x10mm ¥SER
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm

RAVGTo% T b
Swing Shaft Halbwelle

Cardan Palier
@
ffffffffff 2

3x59mm L+ 7k
Shaft Welle
Axe 3x59mm  Eje 3x59mm

Oberstes Loch waehlen.
Utiliser le trou le plus haut.
Utilice los agujeros superiores

»HDT—H
Marked “H”
H links markiert
Marqué “H”
"H" derecha

3x10mm

ERIMA /

For Left
Links
Gauche
Izquierda

Tornillo 3x10mm F/H
l ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

20 1) 4 > /8—XT— /Rear Shock Stay / Hintere Dampferbriicke
Support amortisseurs arriere / Soporte amortiguadores trasero

3x10mm TPHSE X
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

3x10mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
[ g -

3x10mm(TP F/H)

3x10mm(TP)

TJYRERD, VZEEIEJC;:)I:%HE‘CéQ

Apply grease. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Fetten. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Graissez. Assemblez le cété gauche comme le cété droit.

Aplicar grasa. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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2 1 1y X ZXAR >3 [ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhdngung
Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera

3x10mm TPHSE X
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

R 8

3x10mm

3x10mm

1) RT 4« <>k /Rear Body Mounts / Hinteres Karrosseriestltzen

Fixations de carrosserie arriere / Soportes de carroceria Trasera

3x10mm TPE X
TP Screw

LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
(i Tornillo 3x10mm TP

16




ATT7 Y V54— | Steering Servo
Lenkservo / Servo de direction / Servo de direcci—n

3x10mm

Utiliser les vis de 3x15mm ou
3x18mm selon vos servos.
Utilizar segcen el servo que

vaya a instalar.

|
|
|
|
|
3x10mm TPE X :
TP Screw I

LK Treibschr |

Vis TP 3x10mm |
Tornillo 3x10mm TP :

|

|

ﬂx\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\"- —————————————— 4

> EAT A —RIAht S, | 47
Set up according the servo L7 7
you use. 5,
Servo ggf. einpassen. //

AFTY U TH—R
Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
Servo de direcci—n

Fjarse en el dibujo.

@)5.8mm EQR—IL
Pillow Ball Kugelschraube
Rotule 5.8mm R—tula 5.8mm

2 _®e-nxcEE
a Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
@\’\ Notez le sens.

3x10mm

f A
10 DFEZ 21— FILEEILEDE S,

Neutral position must be at a 10 degree
angle as shown in the drawing.

In der Neutralposition mu3 der Servohebel
einen Winkel von 10° haben, siehe Skizze.

La position du neutre doit avoir un angle
de 10j comme indiqu sur le sch ma.

La posici—n neutral debe estar a 10% tal y
como muestra el dibujo.

24 4 —R+ A 73—/ Servo Saver / Servo Saver
Sauve-servo / Salvaservos

ATTFTIVTH—R
Steering Servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction
Servo de direcci—n

3x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP

ﬂx\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- fffffffffffffffff 10

3x10mm

n

- -

E? 3x10mm

2By MLY—R
Throttle Control Servo
Gasservo

Servo de gaz

Servo de Gas

3x10mm

17




25 R4 v F [ Switch / Schalter
Interrupteur / Interruptor

e N
2x6mm TPEZXR

TP Screw | /”p

LK Treibschr : /_,&Q =g

Vis TP 2x6mm /&% = ’

Tomillo 2x6mm TP = % &

W Asksasatasticis 1 g 2L 9F

2x8mm TPEXR Switch
TP Screw QB Schalter
LK Treibschr Interrupteur
Vis TP 2x8mm Interruptor
Tornillo 2x8mm TP \ Y,

26 A HhKRv o X /Radio Box
RC Box / Boitier radio / Caja de radio

2x8mm TPE R

TP Screw 2.6x8mm
2x8mm

LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2x8mm 2 6x8mm %
Tornillo 2x8mm TP

R 1 A

2.6x8mm TPE R
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2.6x8mm
Tornillo .6x8mm TP

ﬂww\\\\\\\\\wxw ———————————————————— 2

74

»H—Ra—KZ&F,
Thread servo cord through.
Servokabel durchfuehren.
Passer les cables des servo ici.
Pasar los cables tal y como se indica.

A

W ESDIEIZHITS,

sl Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.
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27 A ARy R /Radio Box
RC Box / Boitier radio / Caja de radio

2.6 x25mm EX
Screw
RK Schraube
Vis 2.6x25mm
Tornillo 2.6x25mm

I||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| -1

28 A ARy R /Radio Box
RC Box / Boitier radio / Caja de radio

RT1EY
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

ToTF
Antenna
Antenne
Antenne
Antena

S5 N
Receiver

Empfanger

Récepteur

Receptor

Z%(J\

Battery
Akku
Accu
Bateria

—

> JOROBEHEESEIC,

AR E—EEERT D,

Connect as per radio instruction manual.

SchlieBen Sie die Servos gemaf der
Bedienungsanleitung Ihrer RC-Anlage an.

Branchez selon la notice de la radio.

Conecte siguiendo las instrucciones
del manual del equipo de radio.

V/>7>7—"}—:— KERT

Thread antenna cord through.
Antenne durchfuehren.
Passer le fil d'antenne ici.
Pasar el cable de antena

INY T —
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29 A # 7 L— F /Radio Plate
Die Radioplatte / Platine radio / Bandeja de Radio

3x12mm TPER
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m ———————————————— 4

3x10mm TPHSER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

Dmm ffffffffffffffffffff 2

3x12mm

B <. RiEHLTL =20,

Use the screws that were tightened temporarily in Step B .
Schrauben aus Baustufe [F] verwenden.
Fixer les vis qui étaient temporairement fixées a I'étape FJ.

Utilice los tornillos apretados de manera provisional en EJ .

E%?:::::::’SHme

Z )
i B RY=
RS N\

30 I > /Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

3x30mm ¥y v ITER 3mm
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen =
@nuumumumnumumuumumnmumumnnmmm
,,,,,,,,,, 2 ~

By k
Flange Nut

Mutter m. Bund
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

Ivovaizytb
Engine Unit
Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur

Motor

3x30mm

KRNENY T 5,
Cut off excess.
Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Coupez I'excés.
Corte el sobrante.

20




31 I > 2> /Engine
Verbrennungsmotor / Moteur / Motor

IVOUTyEYTY—
Engine Assembly
Verbrennungsmotor
Moteur

Motor

toovooo@a

S

3x8mm

15mm

- EIRA 0T EME

2K S TEET 5.
Tighten the screws with one sheet of
paper inserted between both gears.
Legen Sie vor dem Festziehen der Schrauben
ein Stiick Papier zwi-schen beide Zahnréder.
Serrez les vis en insérant une feuille de
papier entre les dents des pignons.
Apriete los tornillos colocando un trozo
de papel entre la corona y el pifion.

3x10mm(F/H)

3x3mm v hERX
Set Screw  Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm  Prisionero 3x3mm

4x4mm v FER
Set Screw  Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm  Prisionero 4x4mm

3x8mm ER
Screw LK Schraube

3x10mm H#3ER
F/H Screw  SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm  Tornillo 3x10mm F/H

i :

- VSW002H—R Y7 v =T v FERDBAL.

IVOVOY IS NIEEHRED Y bT B,

Cut off the portion that interferes with the engine Recoil
Starter to install the VSW002 Carbon Upper Plate.

Aussparung fuer Seilzugstarter vornehmen, um die
CfK-Radioplatte VSW-02 zu montieren.

Découper la partie qui interfere avec le démarreur
intégré du moteur pour installer la platine carbone option
VSW2 (vendue séparément).

Cortar la zona que contacta con el arrancador manual

para instalar la Placa Superior Carbono VSW002.

32 A0y kLY vr—2 [ Throttle Linkages
Gasgestange / Tringlerie de gaz / Varillaje de gas

2mm R kwis— 3x3mm +v rEX
Stopper  Stellring Set Screw  Gewindestift

Arretoir  Prisionero  Vis BTR 3x3mm  Prisionero 3x3mm
Ok I 1

@WROY LY r—Say R
Throttle Linkage Rod
Drosselgestaenge
Tringlerie de gaz
Varilla de gas

[ TR

Ju—%oy R
Brake Rod Bremsgestéange
Tringlerie de frein  Varilla de freno

2x10mm EX
Screw LK Schraube
Vis 2x10mm  Tornillo 2x10mm

k\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ffffffffffffffffff 1

Yor—SRFY vy
Linkage Spring Gesténge Feder
Ressort Tringlerie  Muelle Gas

L 1

2x10mm

yavFa—7J (5mm)
Silicone Tube (5mm)
Silikonschlauch (5mm)
Durite de silicone (5mm)
Tubo silicona (5mm)

:]’Eﬂl‘y g%, o IREERCESPIR ey

4@ Cut off shaded portion. [l Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus. Das Teil muB3 sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Coupez la partie grisée. La piéce doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Corte la zona oscurecida. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

R,

Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.
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2By kLY 24— [ Throttle Linkages
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A 78— / Shock Absorber / Sto§dSmpfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

5.8mm R—JLI > K (L)
Ball End (L) Kugelpfanne (L)
Chape (L) R—tula (L)

BUR—Lx Tk
Shock Shaft Kolbenstange
Tige d'amortisseur
Eje amortiguador

L]

N

G-2 R—ILTY F(S)
Ball End (S) Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S) R—tula (S)

[ A=A @®')VH
For Front For Rear
Vorne Hinten
Avant Arrire

(@ Trasero

-5

)

D MITmEFE, OHT,
Cover the shaft with cloth
before gripping it with pliers.
SchYtzen Sie die Kolbenstange
mit etwas Stoff oder Papier.
Pour ne pas rayer avec la pince, prot gez
la tige avec du papier ou du tissu.

Then, gently move the piston up and down

...l vom DSmpfer ab.

Ensure smooth piston movement.

Cubra el eje con un trapo para
”””””””” 2 evitar rayar el eje.
E2.5
I
@& iIs—hS5—(A) I s N
Shock Collar I
Sto§dSmpfergleitlager o@\ |
Bague Amortisseur = I 4
Casquillo G1 | ! X
I
@ |:| ”””””””””” 4 g | #312.5mm
\ | approx. 12.5mm
moy vy ! ca. 12.5mm
O-ring O-Ring @/ : environ 12.5mm
Joint thorique  Junta T—rica I Q aprox. 12.5mm
I
E2.5 (N J
o : :
I
@cy vy |
C-_ring E)-I:ling _ E25 EYVY  E-ing : » ooy A > YH
Clipsen"G" ClipC E-Ring E25 Clips 2.5mm  Clip E2.5 \ X For Front X For Rear
, Vorne Hinten
—————————————————————— 4 @8 | Avant Arrire
1 Delantero Trasero
I
36 A 2 78— / Shock Absorber / Sto§dSmpfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador
I I
»EXNVETF, AL ! > 45 —EROK S ! .
~ T | I—EROMEFEFTHALERT, | | e l=AN:
FAIL E@{ilﬁifﬁhéo | @—@ Add oil one more time | Q 2 For Front
Qil Pull down the piston and | T up to the brim. I = W X Vorne
2 slowly fill in oil. . : Q Démpfer nochmals bis : Avant
Huile Kolben nach unten ziehen, |, G3 J 2um Rand befYllen. \ Delantero
Aceite langsam t_‘mt | beru_I!en. : | Ajouter de | * huile encore : -
Placer le p.lston en position | % une fois, jusqu ' au niveau. , — 2 For Rear
basse puis remplir ! Rellene de aceite hasta el borde. ! X Hinten
doucement d ' huile. ! * ! Arrire
Y Tire del pist—n hacia abajo | | Trasero
—N——T 0~1mm y rellene con aceite. | - @ 2@ ihst. Hisnt ! O
* s | FarEsEey, W), 6%
o | || MITH, |j>
. . . : 16 Put @ onto , wipe up any
EX K> Piston ) excess oil and screw on G3
Kolben Piston Pist—n |:> together with _
ﬁ | Setzen Sie die DSmpferversch-
et | lu§ kappe auf und schrauben > 2 L—XIZE K hERT B,
\ I @ Sie den DSmpfer zu. AL—=XIZEHELNE EIEL
O oK YLTEHE, RilEE D, | O Wischen Sie ausgetretenes FTANLEANET,
I
I

to get rid of air bubbles.
Bewegen Sle den Kolben langsam aufund
ab, bis keine Luftblasen mehr Im ...I sind. 1
Puis, actionner doucement le piston de bas !
en haut, afind' liminer les bulles d ' air. :
Ahora mueva el pist—n hacia arriba y hacia 1

abajo para eliminar las burbujas de aire. :

Installer la membrane @ sur

le corps . supprimer
les exces d ' huile et visser
le bouchon avec G3.

Coloque la membrana @44 en
, limpie el aceite sobrante
y coloque G3 enroscando .

Should a piston not move smoothly.
Der DSmpfer mu§ sich leicht bewegen
lassen, ggf. die BefYllung wiederholen.
S ' assurer que le piston puisse op re
doucement. sinon.
Asegurarse que el pist—n se mueve
suavemente arriba y abajo.

2ty MAZTS B, /
Assemble as many times as specified. / Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen
Assemblez aussi souvent quOindiqu . / Repita las veces se—aladas.

X2

v
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[ A=A @ VH Compress the spring and install G6.

| g
37 A 218— | Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer | N\ AT TR TCOEAN S,
Amortisseur / Amortiguador For Front For Rear

Driicken Sie die Feder zusammen

Vorne Hinten und schieben Sie G6 auf.

I

I

]

s I
@ g"?”tt _lA_r”ere I Compresser le ressort pour monter G6.

elantero rasero : Comprima el muelle e instale G6.

I

= 5 & & I

‘ (B I

UL I

g ] ||l i
LTI +3mm I 4mm

s > YA
2 For Front 2 For Rear
X Vorne X Hinten

Avant Arriere
Delantero Trasero

38 A 278— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

Y REUN—
Front Shock
Sto3dampfer, vorn
Amortisseurs avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

@)5.8mm EQOR—IL
Pillow Ball
Kugelschraube I '8 —
Rotule 5.8mm R)e:r/;lSh/O/C\k
Rétula 5.8mm StoBdampfer, hinten

Ommmm ,,,,,,,,,,, 4 Amortisseurs arriére

Amortiguadores Traseros

2 2ty MEIZTS B, /
W4 pssemble as many times as specified. / Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. /
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué. / Repita las veces sefialadas.
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39 T 7—%"')—7F—/Air Cleaner
Luftfilter / Filtre " air / Filtro de aire

> ZUENASSMEL,

Marks face outwards.

Die Schrift zeigt nach au§en.
Harquage vers | ' ext rieur.
La marca hacia el exterior.

2 4% [/ Wheels Xy —ty b
40 RS8der / Roues / Ruedas FAX/RA—ILERBELERA,

Chassis set does not includes
the wheels and tires.

Im Chassis-Kit sind keine Reifen &
Felgen enthalten.

Les jantes et les pneus ne sont pas
livr es avec le ch%ossis.

El kit Chasis no incluye llantas
ni neumzgticos.

N
BN @) A vr—RRT
TN Inner Sponge
Reifeneinlage
Mousse de pneus
Esponja interior

R —LERLEALFERCOVELFIZWVNE, P24V ERCU2EYRS—LERLIE, P-EVEIRHTHLRIMVERS—ILODBFRIC

Fit wheels inside tyres as shown. Twist the tyre onto the wheel. EEERER LIEET S,

Schieben Sie die Felge in den Reifen wie dargestellr. Ziehen Sie den Reifen auf die Felge. After fitting wheels to tyres, apply instant glue
Ins rer la jante dans le pneu comme indiqu . Faire pivoter la jante pour | ' installer. as shown.

Coloque las llantas en el interior. Gire la llanta. Setzen Sle dle Relfen auf die Felgen und lassen

Sie einen Tropfen Sekundenkleber In der Naht
zwlschen Reifen und Felge entlang laufen.
Apr s assemblage, collez le bord du pneu
sur la jante.
Aplique pegamento cianocrilato en la junta.

4 4ty MEITS (B, Prd EREERITEEY 5, TLREERITEET 5. X REAR.

Assemble as many times as specified. (Y Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). W& Apply rubber type glue. Must be purchased separately!
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber. Gummikleber. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Assemblez aussi souvent quOindiqu . Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate. Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc. Doit tre achet s par ment!
Repita las veces se—-aladas. Aplique pegamento instantfneo. Aplicar cola de contacto Debe comprarse por separado.
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41 A A &HKA—JL / Tire & Wheels
Reifen & Felgen / Jantes et pneus / Neumiticos y Llantas

Dy

o

o
4 ‘g

174
3 |
N <U¥ >
? < Rear >
< Hinten >
<Arrire >

< Trasero >

DI e (A N
B4V /HRA—ILIFHFBLEE A,
Chassis set does not includes
the wheels and tires.
Im Chassis-Kit sind keine Reifen &
Felgen enthalten. <702k > f A )
Lgs jantes et les pneus ne sontpas  _ Front > emove when a justing.
livr es avec le ch%.ssis. HSngen Sie das gestSnge aus.

El kit Chasis no incluye llantas <Vorne > Retirer la commande pour la r gler.
ni neumztticos. < Avant > Afloje las tuercas de rueda. A

< Delantero >

o ART LTERIFTELEY,

42 RT « / Body Shell
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carrocer’a

2x10mm EX - RBETLIRTAICAERSERABLET. /%\
Screw Adjust height to suit body.
LK Schraube Hoehe gemaef der Karosserie justieren
Vis 2x10mm Ajuster la hauteur

Tornillo 2x10mm 2x10mm Ajustar la altura segcen la carrocera
m\\\\m\\\\\\\m ——————————————— 4

2x10mm

V EARLC&ESICHIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c™t gauche comme le c™t droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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43 RT « / Body Shell
Karrosserie / Carrosserie / Carroceria

RT4EY &)
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer \

Goupille de carrosserie X /
Clip carroceria \

X RIEEA G, /
Must be purchased separately! / Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément! / Debe comprarse por separado.

FITLDFE / Safety Precautions

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen / Mesures de sécurité / Precauciones de Seguridad

@ ETHIE. BFRT 4 ZEFL TS, @ Bedienen Sie Ihr Auto, nur wenn die Karrosserie montiert ist!
@ TERDEFRTOETIE. HEQFRRIZAYETDOTELHZEL, @ Vermeiden Sie Gelande, das:
U =BT EIBENEATNSEC S, « mit Gras Uberwachsen ist.
iR, B, BFIDOZNEC S, « schlammig, sandig oder steinig ist.
@ EHMIZ, BEMOERESBATHEOAERL TS, @ Uberpriifen Sie regelmaBig alle Schrauben, Muttern usw. auf festen Sitz.
@ Always run your car with the body shell fitted! @ N'opérez votre voiture que lorsque la carrosserie est montée!
@ Do not run your car on ground: @ N'opérez pas votre voiture sur du terrain:
« that is overgrown with grass.  recouvert d’herbe.
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky. * boueux, sableux ou recouvert de pierres.
@ Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness. @ Vérifiez régulierement la visserie.

@ Coloque la carroceria antes de rodar.
@ No utilice sumodelo en terrenos con hierba alta, con barro o arena.
@ Compruebe peridédicamente todos los tornillos,tuercas,etc.




AT avnN—YERtF55E / Installing Option Parts

Die Montage von Tuningteilen / Pieces options (non-incluses) / Instalacion de piezas opcionales

242w T RZIE No.VS033 RA VT v Tk (T4 RRANYA) i

No.VSWO13 7B kI x4 Lo 7 &R T B5E No. VSWO15 1=/ A—HLix T b (Toy A R) &EATS. (35
Installing No.YSWO013 Front One-Way Shaft. Use the No.VS033 Swing Shaft with wide tires or No.VSWO015 Universal
Einbau des Freilaufs VSW-13 Swing Shaft with a One-Way Diff. (Must be purchased separately.)
Installer la roue libre avant Réf. VSWO013. Antriebswelle VS-33 bei breiten Reifen verwenden oder Kardangelenk
Instalacién del Eje Oneway Delantero No.VSW013 VSW-15 in Verbindung mit einem Freilauf verwenden.

Pour installer la roue libre (Réf.VSW13) utiliser les noix de cardan (Réf.VZ79)

et les cardans homocynétiques (Réf.VSWO015).
VZ079 Utilice los Palieres No.VS033 con neumaticos anchos 6 los Palieres Cardan
VSWO013 No.VSWO015 Universal con el One-Way. (Se compran por separado)

o ﬂ
%\
A
Q.

COMD P a2 EZT. Nvs 5y 1 EHET S,
Adjust the backlash with the shims.
Spiel justieren, wie dargestellt.
Ajuster le jeu avec les rondelles.
Ajustar la holgura con las arandelas.

VSWO013
2.6x5mm

@ VSWO013 @

P EBEEAT, NVISY I ERET D, VZ079
Adjust the backlash with the shims.

Spiel justieren, wie dargestellt.

Ajuster le jeu avec les rondelles.

Ajustar la holgura con las arandelas.

No.VSW004B h—HRU S V/8—RF—(ZRVF) /_mVSWOMB
EHHIT 554 VSW004B 3x12mm
Installing No.VSWO004B Carbon Shock Stay (Front). 3x6x2mm
Einbau der CfK-Daempferbruecke VSW-04B (vorn)
Support amortisseurs avant carbone (Réf.VSW4B) w0142 K /@ \
Instalaciéon del Soporte de Amortiguadores 5 VSWO004B
Delantero Carbono No.VSW004B W0158 k@ﬁ
s I>
X VSWO004B
3x6x2mm
Wo0142
WO0158

Y FE 28—

Front Shock

StoBdampfer, vorn

Amortisseurs avant

Amortiguadores Delanteros

VSWO005B

No.VSW005B h—Ro & U /s—RFT— () ¥) % 3x10mm k VSWo05B
Wit 258 & 2xemmEH)

A VSWO005B
3x10mm

M VSW005B
3x8mm(F/H)

VSWO005B

Installing No.VSWO005B Carbon Shock Stay (Rear).

Einbau der CfK-Daempferbruecke VSW-05B (hinten)

Support amortisseurs arriere carbone (Réf.VSW5B)

Instalacion del Soporte de Amortiguadores
Trasero Carbono No.VSW005B

7

Y N—
Rear Shock
StoBdampfer, hinten
Amortisseurs arriére
Amortiguadores Traseros

X Fruenad < ony s RIEED, |
Must be purchased separately! / Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! w—) Apply threadlocker (screw cement). / Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Doit étre acheté séparément! / Debe comprarse por separado. Appliquer du frein filet. / Aplique liquido fijatornillos.
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<)X >

< Engine >

1790

EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG

EXPLODED VIEW
VUE ECLATEE

w
o
L
o
7
|
a

® 51K

<Rear >

< Verbrennungsmotor >

< Moteur >
< Motor >

<AHRYIR>
< Radio Box >

< Boitier radio >
< Caja de radio >

<RC Box >

< Hinten >
< Arrigre >
< Trasera >

< Die mittlere Getriebegehause >
< Carter de différentiel central >

< Caja central >

<tEUE—FYRYHIR >

< Center Gearbox >

<H—RtEA/1—>
< Servo Saver >
< Servo Saver >
< Sauve-servo >
< Salvaservos >

A

A ©
AL —
ANAD
/\HGJEC
E[gsm‘_“
=0 >0
NLC>&Aa
vV V V VYV
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5 f#X / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

20> k/ Front/Vorne/
Avant / Delantera

3x6mm(F{/H)—\E E—SxZOmm(Cap)
()

<TJRAYVEFPURIL >
< Front Axle >
< Die Vorderachse >

< Arbre rigide avant >
< Eje Delantero >

VSO18
- O
N—(13)92051

29 BRG002

vsozo -l

& 3x10mm(TP)

30




4 —R+t 1 73—/ Servo Saver / Servo Saver /
Sauve-servo / Salvaservos GOVs017

3x8mm(F/H)
%—. @)vs1o6 - EI/
@vso17—_ 1 ©—G60vso17
\—. {dspws ﬁ el
N -7 na’ @
@Vsme 2.6x8mm(TP) ; - ! !
: ! : @)vso17
1 @S
: ") ~GBwo1ss
I

I,
‘ VS106

1284—%

12844? N -
|,/
T,

VS015

@
@

GOVs017

L @ -

iy

@5)Vvso16

A AR w49 X/ Radio Box / RC Box /

Boitier radio / Caja de radio vsoo7
@)vso31

" 2x10mm
@)vs104 E/
. 1790

(1708

Q

N
AY N
@)vsi01 A

Nl

vsozs SEmm

31




oA —FvRy Y X [ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause /
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

@49 VSW030-01

2.6x10mm (cap)

N (VZW010-01)
AN 92051 PPN

% 3x6mm(F/H)

Wé»3x12mm
vS102 A FM359
i@ i

-9 . ’ @)

<

?ﬁ 2.6mm

I > <>/ Engine / Verbrennungsmotor /

Moteur / Motor §/2.6X12mm

@ vri—ty ME, COBHN—IARD 3mm—@

DI IFNHSERENRTUVETS, A
In the Chassis Set, Pinion Gears are

already assembled with clutch bell. 929727
Im Chassis-Kit sind die Motorritzel auf der

Kupplungsglocke vormontiert. 1701KP/KY
Sur le chassis, les pignons de cloche sont 0 / @

déja montés sur la cloche.
En el modelo de chasis solo, los pifiones

ya vienen montados en la campana de embrague.

3x30mm(Cap)

3x8mm

32




1)¥ / Rear/Hinten/
Arriére / Trasera

3x15mm(Cap)
3x6mm(R/H)

3x15mm(R/H)
@) vz202 \E

< Rear Differential >

< Hintere Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Arriere >

< Diferencial Trasera >

- @rzes @) 1284

; VS106
~SPW5

~%—@vsms

@9vzo13
@)BRGO14

FZ74 %

vsozo
@
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F 7% / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

BRGOOB

N
<AV ET7URIL >
< Front Axle >

< Die Vorderachse >

< Arbre rigide avant >
< Eje Delantero >

BRGOOB

&

92051

A 78— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

Y

<U¥5F7 >
< Rear Differential >

< Hintere Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Arriere >

< Diferencial Trasera >
VZ012

VS001
VZW020-01
N

V8002

2.6x12mm(TP F/H)

< 7RV rFUIN—>
< Front Shock >

< StoBdéampfer, vorn >
< Amortisseurs avant >

W5155BL

=
92491 @

34

< Amortiguadores Delanteros >

\

< UXEIN— >
< Rear Shock >

< StoBdampfer, hinten >
< Amortisseurs arriere >

< Amortiguadores Traseros >

W5155BL

92491




AXRF7/N—Y SPARE PARTS * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—Y RNE (F—No. & A%
Part Names Quantity

IN—YH A (F—No. & A% | K FEFM | K Fik
Part Names Quantity () | FHH
RA—ILT¥ T Y+

) ‘*Eﬁ *Fik
(F3A) | T4

VS001| Ziiarantial Case D@ ®x2 ! VZ013| \Wheel Shaft Set ®®x2 630 [ 210
S ST Serow X B BR[| VZO18| f Lourr Susgerion anat | X 2 315 |3
V8002 | B o St a0y | @ @ 6 @ x2 683 VER” | Ureibane Bumper (Biacy) | 10 X 420
V5003 g—;ffjteznati;rl Joint ®x2 578 VZ086 | yiitrior S?a?ﬁc?l—\c;gf | ®x1 420
vsoos| S 2 BikEa T " | @ @ @ x 473 VZ087 | \iitior Sty & x 3 315
VS005 g%%Ztgh:FS:h/og_ @ @ x1 945 vZ117 I?t';t:jscsg;sz)rlm/lz’_laﬁe x1 210
VS006 ]fé@@fg\:(g%) @ x 1 420 vz2o2 | 4% ,}ﬁfﬁ%})) @ x2 630
VS008B| S S Gromr (48T) | B X1 788 VZ50| Pront Diterental Gave Sest | ) x 4 368
VS010 gngvré)féﬂe”g\;é_j @DDXT| oy | 473 FM359 ]ﬁﬁ‘orzsﬁgg @ x 1 1365
vsot1|2ELx 2k x 1 Use Togethervit) g IF133 | gL~ X7 AY @ x 2 578
vsot2| g S Ser 07 P @ x 1 Somneadtax 1| 578 IF134 | it ik Sot " |Bx2  ®@x4 | 1260
VS015| dotedver St St A | @ @ @ x 1 525 BRGOO1 | $hidld Bearing (o1 Oty | & X 4 1050
VS016| & aver ot 5ot B | @ x 2 368 BRG0O2 | iald Boaring (x5 20 X 4 1050
VS017| Sorva Samer BT | ase BRG04 | il Bearing (xidxd)| 0 X 4 1050
VS018| Gevel Shatt (smal | 1@ 8 x2 630 BRGOOS | hiald Boaring (Grioxd) | @ X 2 1050
vsoto| Eanialicaer =7 " |G @ ®E x| ses BRG0OB | &iald Boaring (15e18nd)| &0 X 2 1890
vs020| Z o T e | e e e 630 BRGO11 | &iietd Benring 1o o) & X 2 1050
vsozs| GG L7 exe 630 BRGO14 | el Bearing (10n15nd)| &) X 2 1260
vsozs| B v/ LT Lk @@@x1 @Bx2| 525 BS107| ponalanar” @ x6 578
VS026 ghgc'};gt;yz;t vk % x 1 473 FT22B ;C)Z'Y‘M—f;z( k @ @ x2 420
vsozr | S boesa T | B es ™ FZ74. | S Bihon Bl X
vs0az| S G M ar X1 S den X 1] 473 oReos| 8%ng” @ x 10 420
VS052| g St Set (F-0eg) | @ @ x 1 368 SPWS | X iistor Rod ser | @ @ x2 683
g;gnTnT é%t‘ySc’;elv:;x x1 UM213 E;ér\;ggolll/e:(y ) @ x 1 ;§<1111Trr1nrr? \‘I{l;/sﬁ(; x1 263
VS053B ,{A;ﬂn’cﬂgsgls_(gwgg% @ x 1 3675 W5018 8_‘;592“;% v b 6 x 4 368
VS055 | Zroni lispension Snatt| & @ x 2 630 WEL | Rt Tein ook (58) BBz 3360
E-fng E5.) X6 Drs
VS057| B miteni ot ® x1 1050 E-fng (£0.8 X5
vS0s8| S Lo e~ | B x1 1050 1284 | 3o ow sl (Sine | @ X 8 210
Vo IR e ity | @x1  ERECER | ses 1790 | 8o Shicons Tube | @ x 1 420
VZ116 | 23E - (0. 8M/26T) Oy FXR kw/i—

26 | 2nd Gear (0.8M/26T) | @ x 1 525 1808 | Rod Stopper X5 263
oo Gt |BEEETT | on| | [oon mirenis " |ons
VS102 geitgrgr;?;j k @ @4@ @x1 315 74016 g§§:]g§%iﬁe’ @ x 1set 13650
vs10| pid St~ 7P [@x1 Bammh x| 420 92013 iner Sponge | D X2
vstoa| B2 EEYF @ x 1 315 92023 | a2 T @ @ x 1 420

Sramm 8ot Sorew * 92023-1| 5/ Gioaner Sponge | @ * 3 315
voros| LB [ | | oo |ZHmREY Jwo

L LRLE coor G TS 12
VSW006| (i crent Swingnaft | & X2 3570 e | s tio omng | B %2 840
VO S e S ot oy B % 2 263 92638 | 3o o x 10 210
VZ004C | Foa Suapansion Arm Set | X 2 630 92696 | 3 ake Disk Pad @ | B x2 315
VZ005 | Zyort rackia Arm | @ B x1 @ x4 525 02071 | &t oni Muttiar | @ x 1set 1260
VZ007 ’B‘u;;gr_ @@x1 @x2 420 92972 | ¥ = AL IL K @ x 1 630
vzo10| 528 Qe ser " @ 2@1 @ ® x4 420 92985 Ilﬂ\a_rdpgr{a/lgtiaigg:py x 4 420
V2012 | Bieronia Goarser |© D@ @D xe | ot S VTR g

Some of the parts included are not available as spare parts. Purchase optional parts instead.
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A7 32/8—Y OPTIONAL PARTS

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

* (LR (BE3R) TY .
REFEHE-BY¥20HA) T,

N—ARoTwri—FTvx
Carbon Upper Deck
No.VSWO002 %5460

VS026, VS027, 71162& #MA
Use with VS026,VS027 & 71162.

H=—ROFUNR—=ZRF— (782 k) A—RFNR—RT—(1)¥)

Carbon Shock Stay (Front)
No.VSW004B % 1680

ZEBRAIM
lightweight high strength

Carbon Shock Stay (Rear)
No.VSWO005B %2415

ZEBRAIM
lightweight high strength

AZN—HYILRS VTV ¥ T+
Universal Swingshaft
No.VSWO006 %3570

TLEA VLT 7XYA
for Rubber Tire & Differential Gear.

H—RURFF7IYITTL—F
Carbon Steering Plate
No.VSWO014 %1155

BE=AIE
lightweight high strength

LA22 & 6+F
Use with LA22.

e

Oe

AF=IARXN)LEY Y b (39T)
Steel Bevel Gear Set (39T)
No.VSW018 %3990

AF—=I AKXy b (40T)
Steel Bevel Gear Set (40T)
No.VSW019 %3990

SPALS VO ¥ —
SP Main Chassis
No.VSWO050B %6300

BZEERAIE
lightweight high strength

V-One & > 78—
V-One Shock
No.VZ075 %3360

7 wx—Aawy F(20)
Upper Rod (20)
No.VZ077 %420

YT yR—0y RIZER
Use Rear Upper Rod

0000

-

13 R /8—F 50T
1st Spur Gear (50T)
No.VS007 %420

25E R IN—FA745T
2nd Spur Gear (45T)
No.VS009B %788

15&¥20/22T
1st Gear (20/22T)
No0.VZ115-20/22 %525

2B H725/27T
2nd Gear (25/27T)
No0.VZ116-25/27 %525

LSDFy v +
TCD Gear Set
No.VZW009 %7875

e

EERN

®oa W

it

&5O6 6
OO

JAVRRFYT(2.5x1. )&
Front Spring (2.5x1.7) Gold
N0.VZ072-2517 %420
JAVRRTYLTBx1.DE
Front Spring (3x1.7) Black
No.VZ072-3017 %420

7Y rRFYUH B.5x1. )R

Front Spring (3.5x1.7) Silver
No.VZ072-3517 %420

YXYRFY25(3.5x1.6)&
Rear Spring (3.5x1.6) Gold
No.VZ073-3516 %420

YXYRTY2T (4x1.6) 2
Rear Spring (4x1.6) Black
No.VZ073-4016 %420
YNYRTY 2T (4.5%1.6) 4R
Rear Spring (4.5x1.6) Silver
No0.VZ073-4516 %420

TRV RREZEEY (VYT R)
Front Stabilizer Set (Soft)
No.VZ084S * 1365

JYRAESAHY—tv
Rear Stabilizer Set
No.VSWO051 %1890

RFSA4T0ysv—ty b
Drive Washer Set
No.VZW010 %1365
TFILZH
Aluminum (Hard Type)

L

z

g r.
—~%.

-~

b |

Qo

64742 > /9IMAR—LRY 1) 21—
64 Titanium / 9mm Ball Screw
No0.VZW024V %1890

64F 5 v /ImR—VRH Y 1— (87 A

64 Titanium / 9mm Ball Screw (8pcs)
No0.VZW024V-8 %6720

SPYITS—RT—
SP Muffler Stay
No.VZW035 %420

A=N=F1—=Y FHA LUY—REY b
Super Tuned Silencer R Set
No0.39011 %7140

AR WY ZYTF
Special Clutch
No.KC45 %1365

SPTL—FT4RY
SP Brake Disk
No.IFW122 %1890
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A7 3>/—vY OPTIONAL PARTS

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET

* (LES (FiA) TS,
EEFEHIE-BY20(BA) T,

Ev bRy oX
Pit Box
No.1776 %7140

Y4 X/ 420x240x330mm
Size / 420x240x330mm

TLyavkvon—4—9o

Precision Camber Gauge
No.56410 %1470

6V X-FORCE 600=A K/\wF1)—
6v X-FORCE 600 Ni-Cd Battery
No.71161 %3990

ZIEHA

For Receiver.

6V X-FORCE 600= K3y F 1)=& kL—b
6v X-FORCE 600 Ni-Cd Battery
No.71162 %3990
BEWAZ b L— b

For Receiver (Straight).

VSWo02 & A

Use with VSWO002.

YLFFr—Tr—4
Multi Charger 4
No.72511 %5040

BANT 4V TAVT Y=
Tire Fitting Tool
No.80151 %1260

k=7 27 L5 — (200mm)
Toe Angle Gauge (200mm)
No0.80152 1890

e

AVTFFURRRA KRS
Maintenance Stand S
No.87652 %1365

EET Y TOERRE VK

Aluminum Stand for Maintenance.

Ea7ToxxUodnyy

Pure-Ten Carring Bag
No.87921 %3990

I7AURS =)L (15KRK=%) A/E
Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke) black/white
No0.92012W/BK %420

24mmig
24mm width.

00

)

-

I7 025K =)L (15KRHKR—%) 87 A AF—RARD Vw9 a4y TILFEET - U=YU = R4 U= (T NIT4TA/N=F)
Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke) 8 pcs Inner Sponge V Slick Tire Multi Ride Height Gauge Racing Mold Inner (Soft/Medium/Hard)
No0.92012-8W/BK %1050 N0.92013 %210 N0.92014-25B/30B/35B %1155 N0.92022 %840 No0.92906S/M/H %735
24mmig 24mmig
24mm width. 24mm width.

g“*w".“

WXL DG RN~ —
Rear Wing Spacer

No0.92212 %400

T4 T DAERER

To adjust Rear Height & Angles.

BRFF 21— T (2. 4x6x1000mm)
Fuel Tube (2. 4x6x1000mm)
N0.92213 %735

KYOSHOR X & v )L 5 L — (14g)
KYOSHO Special Glue (14g)
No.96154 %735

mREEH

Instant Glue

KYOSHOR R &+ )L TS 4 7 — (220ml)
KYOSHO Special Primer (220ml)
N0.96155 %2100

94997 2=k 7 (250cc/500cc)
Quick Fill Fuel Bottle (250cc/500cc)
N0.96421/96422 % 945/1260
BmRy T

aid for fueling

HGCaqA v rTUR
HG Joint Grease
No0.96508 %840

YoGEYTYR (3g)
Ring Gear Grease (3g)
N0.96162 %420

AR=9T=24—= 2003y T —1)

Spark Booster 2.0 (Battery)
No0.36216 %2730

RIN—HY T—R45— 2.0
Spark Booster 2.0

No0.36215 % 1890

T—RE—Fr—T%— 2.0
Booster Charger 2.0
No.36217 %1995

BRRA LSV T(EVY)
Fluorescent Strap (Pink)
No.1700KP %189
No.1701KP %263
No.1702KP %336

HER Sy T (S TR—)
Fluorescent Strap (Yellow)
No.1700KY %189
No.1701KY %263
No.1702KY %336
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<« BODY SHELL

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET O

*FE
FHH

*FE
FHH

N—Y%
EURNEINES

ATVE
EUR\EINES

A (F—No. & A | X EME
Quantity (Frar)

AE (F—No. E AH) | X EfE
Quantity (Frir)

39171

D2 AMGA Lt T RACLKART ¢
D2 AMG Mercedes CLK Body Shell

RT4, Th=, 94 V5, IAF VT Y=+
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet

2625

39171
-1

ARVY=Th=Ib (D2CLK AWt TA)
Sponsor Decal (D2 CLK Mercedes)

TA=N, ARV B =T A=
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

1050

39172

HZA FA—VEBRNSXAKT ¢
Castrol MUGEN NSX Body Shell

T4, TH=, 94 VG, IRFVT U=
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet

2625

39172
-1

ARUA=F =)L (A FA=JINSX)
Sponsor Decal (Castrol NSX)

Th—I, AR Y—Fh—
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

1260

39173

YRL=3 LAy RC5-RART 4
Chivolet Corvette C5-R Body Shell

RT4, Th=, 94 V5, IAF VT Y=+
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest

2625

39173
-1V

ARUH=T =l (=2 Ay hC5R2002)
Sponsor Decal (Chivolet Corvette C5-R 2002)

Th—I, ARV —Th—I
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

1050

39174

ZEROY Y 5—LYiRT 4
ZERO McLaren Body Shell

T4, Th=I, TRV Y=b, T35
Body, Decals, Masking Sheet, Plastic Parts

2625

39174
-1

ARVH=Th=Ih (ZEROVS F=LY)
Sponsor Decal (ZERO McLaren)

Th=I, AR —Fh—
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

1050

39179

ANA 54 UGT-RRT 4
SKYLINE GT-R Body Shell

KT, TH=I, IAFVT —h
Body, Decals, Masking Sheet

2625

39179
-1

ARA=TH=N (D)= 9 A0174Y)
Sponsor Decal (CALSONIC SKYLINE)

Th—I, AR Y —Fh—I
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

1260

39184

AARA=L FARR=TFHT 4
Castrol TOM'S SUPRA Body Shell

R4, 700,94 05, 325059}
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet

2625

39184
-1

ARVA=TE-D (AR A= FARR=T3)
Sponsor Decal (Castrol TOM'S SUPRA)

THh=I, ARV —Fh—
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2100

39241

S =T ARSKRT 4
VAUXHALL ASTRA Body Shell

RT4, Th=, 94 V5 IRFVT Y=+
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest

2625

39241
-1B

ARA=Th= (519 =T A F3)
Sponsor Decal (VAUXHALL ASTRA)

Th—I, AR Y—Fh—I
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

1890

39242

NSX 2002 RF «
NSX 2002 Body Shell

R4, TA=I, 9405, 325059}
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet

2625

39242
-1

ARUH=Th— ) (&R NSX 2002)
Sponsor Decal (MUGEN NSX 2002)

Th—I, AR =T h—)L
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2100

Xau tILE 2—75 ORT A [INo39184NN A FE—)) FARR=TF ERBETT,
*No.39184 Castrol TOM'S SUPRA Body Shellis same as "aUl CERUMO SUPRA 2002 Bady Shel'.

2625

39243
-1

ARA=TH-) @UEVE A-75 200)
Sponsor Decal (AU CERUMO SUPRA 2002)

Th—I, RRY—Th—)L
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2100

39247

T3RC 34U RRVRLY TOGTIRAT ¢
PLUS & TAISAN ADVAN PORSCHE 11 TSR Boy Sl

R4, 700, 9405, 325059}
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet

2625

39247
-1B

AA-TE-DT5RE 37 Rty HGTR)
Syorsor D PLUS B TASHN ADVAN PORSCHE 11 6T)

Th—I, AR =T h—)L
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2310

39248
-1

A= A= (AT NISID GT-R)
Sponsor Decal (XANAVI NISMO GT-R)

Th=I, ARV —Fh—
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2310

39249

CLK DTM 2002 AMGX Lt 7 AT 4
CLK DTM 2002 AMG Mercedes Body Shell

RT4, Th=, 94 V5, IRFVT Y=+
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest

2625

39249
-1

Ao=Th=) (CLKDTH 20 AMGA b2 7R)
Sponsor Decal (CLK DTM 2002 AMG Mercedes)

Th—I, AR Y —Fh—I
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2100

XLyl £570=R=735 ORTA [ENo BN A MA=J) FARR=TF LEATT,
*No.39184 Castrol TOM'S SUPRA Body Shell is same as "ESSO Uttraflo Supra Body Shell"

2625

39250
-1

ARVF-TA-b(Ty )b b3 70 2-73)
Sponsor Decal (ESSO Uttraflo Supra)

Th—I, R Y —Fh—
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2100

39251

NSX 2003 KT «
NSX 2003 Body Shell

T4, 7AW, 9405, 3505 b
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet

2625

39251
-1

ARYH=T 7= (GZOX BR NSX 2003)
Sponsor Decal (GZOX MUGEN NSX 2003)

Th—=, ARV —TH—)L

Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

1890

210
—1&
(Btid)

39252

ZAETT7 LT 43502 KT 4
NISMO FAIRLADY 350Z Body Shel

RT4, Th=, 94 V5, IAF VT Y=+
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet

2625

39252
-1

ARAF=Th=Ib (ZAET LT LT 1 3602)
Sponsor Decal (NISMO FAIRLADY 3502)

TA=N, ARV H—=TH—b
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2310

3 Mobil

1 NSXD R T « 1EN0.3925

1DNSX 2003& #BETY,

*N0.39251 NSX 2003 Body Shell is same as "Mobil 1 NSX Body Shell".

2625

39253
-1

AR =T H=Jl (Mobil 1 NSX)
Sponsor Decal (Mobil 1 NSX)

Th=I, RS —Fh—)
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2100

39254
-1

ARSA=TA=N (99 FTVR-77)
Sponsor Decal (WOODONE SUPRA)

Th—I, RRVY—Th—)L
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2625

X7y k7

YA=75 ORT/[EN0.39184NA A F A=) FLRA=TF L EETT,
*No.39184 Castrol TOM'S SUPRA Body Shell is same as "WOODONE SUPRA Body Shell".

2625

39255

FILT7 156 GTART 14
ALFA 156 GTA Body Shell

T4, TH=, 4 VG, IRFVT Y=
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet

3150

39255
-1B

ARSA=F =1 (7177 15 GTA A=1{=2000)
Sponsor Decal (ALFA 156 GTA SUPER 2000)

Th=I, AR —Fh—
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2100

39256

TFa-MEy 7= GTRAT(
MOTUL PITWORK GT-R Body Shell

RT4, Th=, 94 V5 A% VT Y=+
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest

2625

39256
-1

AhA-T-L(EF1=IEY F)-F GTR)
Sponsor Decal (MOTUL PITWORK GT-R)

Th—I, RRY—Th—)L
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2310

39257

BMW M3 GTR R T «
BMW M3 GTR Body Shell

T4, Th=, 94 05, I2% U=+
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet

3150

39257
-1

ARUH—Th—Ik (BMW M3 GTR)
Sponsor Decal (BMW M3 GTR)

Th—I, AR —=Th—)L
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2310

39258

NSX 2004 R7 «
NSX 2004 Body Shell

RT4, Th=, 945 IRFVT Y=+
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest

3150

39258
-1

ARUH=T =)L (27 UNSX 2004)
Sponsor Decal (EPSON NSX 2004)

Th—I, AR Y—Fh—I
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

3150

39259

ANIZ9) AV LRT 4
CALSONIC IMPUL Z Body Shell

R4, T0=I, 9405, 325059}
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet

2625

39259
-1

ARA=FH=L AN 299 418 1)
Sponsor Decal (CALSONIC IMPUL )

Th—I, AR =T h—)L
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2310

39260

ALz 911 GT2 8T«
PORSCHE 911 GT2 Body Shell

T4, TH=, 94 VG, IRFVT U=
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet

2625

39260
-1

Th=IL (T 911 GT2)
Decal (PORSCHE 911 GT2)

Th—I
Body Decals

840

%7449 J=IBTCCT A b5 —RDRT 4 [INo3R2410)T+ 4 =T A b5 L ERTT,
*No.39241 VAUXHALL ASTRA Body Shellis same as "VAUXHALL BTCC ASTRA COUPE Body Shelr.

2625

39262
-1

ARU=T =) (59 J-WBTCCTA b3 =K 20)
Sponsor Decal (VAUXHALL BTCC ASTRA Coupe 2004)

Th—I, AR =T h—)L
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2205

XTAKATA EZ NSXD AR T « [£N0.39258 DNSX 2004 & #3ETY,
*No.39258 NSX 2004 Body Shell is same as '

"TAKATA DOME NSX Body Shell".

3150

39264

7x5—") 360 GTC KT«
Ferrari 360 GTC Body Shell

RT4, Th=, 245, IRFVT Y=+
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest

3360

39265

7x5—"Y 575 GTC KT«
Ferrari 575 GTC Body Shell

R4, 7AW, 9405, 325059}
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Sheet

3360

XEFa—

WEY FT—TIDRT 1 (EN0.39259D NI Y =) 4 Vi) TEHBTT,
*N0.39259 CALSONIC IMPUL Z Body Shell is same as "MOTUL PITWORK Z Body Shell".

2625

39266

J1=FIR§T GTRIVETH K74
Ford Mustang GT-R Concept Body Shell

RT4, Th=, 94 V5 IAF VT Y=+
Body, Decals, Wing Spoiler, Masking Shest

3360

39267
-1

ARUH=T A= (EF2-LEY +T-71)
Sponsor Decal (MOTUL PITWORK Z)

Th—I, RRY—Th—)L
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

1890

39268
-1

AR =T H—Il (TAKATA E% NSX)
Sponsor Decal (TAKATA DOME NSX)

Th=I, ARV —Fh—
Body Decals, Sponsor Decals

2310

210
—1&
(k)

VZB007
GM

EFTHART 1+

N—Y4%

Part N
ZRERART Y~ R

ames
2z 91 G2/ HAR)

Complete Body Set / Painted (PORSCHE 911 GT2 / Gun Metallic)

5040

VZB007
W

BEERAT Y~ (KL
Complete Body Set / Painted

o1 911 GT2/7RT4 k)
(PORSCHE 911 GT2 / White)

5040

b PAINTED COMPLETE BODY SHELL

VZB008

ATVE
Part Names

BREERRT 1Y b (RS 2T LyH WRC 2004)
Complete Body Set / Painted (SUBARU IMPREZA WRC 2004)

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

Sk FE i |k FE
(Bisd) | FHH

5040

VZB009

BETHAT Y b (B
Complete Body Set / Painted

M3 GTR)
(BMW M3 GTR)

5040

210
—f&
(Biid)

38




L R . I

N—Y%
Part Names

| "

A (F—No.& A%
Quantity

k 5E fif
(Ftid)

73111 z;o-é;;f RajcmngIar)m;zF%oe/ﬂl 20% | a0 inometane | 3990
73112 Zﬁ]gf Rajcmlgéé;sl‘:% 30% ggo/o/:n;o?netiaig 7P 5040
73401 | B boak Power | o nemarene ~ T | 3780
607003| forte i ol 5N Foml | sos vt~ | 3780

*FEA
FHH

N—Y4%

 FE fifl

*FE

Part Names
MUA—F 72T L20EX-Formula

MNE (F—No.& A%
Quantity
20%=+rRA 2.5y kL

(Ftid)

Platinium Team Blend Fuel 20

20% nitromethane

607005 Tornade Fuel 20EX-Formula | 20% nitromethane 3570
EVRB=T+—=ZANT=20| 20%=r B0 3.8 v kL

616061 Monster Force Power 20| 20% nitromethane 3780

MH4020T Platinium Team Blend 72IZ)L20 20%= k0 «3.81) v kJL 4795

FHH

N—y%
Part Names

| MZE (£—No.& A%

Quantity

(%)

AYyoBrAL¥vtEy
92441 gjick Tire Set 525
A9 a4% (T 9T
92442 | gjick Tire (high grip) 893
92442 | 2 ) 545 (N 5y T425) 1050
-25 | Slick Tire (high grip #25)
92442 | 2y 84X (N5 v T430) 1050
-30 | Slick Tire (high grip #30)
92442 | 2y a4 X (N5 v T#40) 1050
-40 | Slick Tire (high grip #40)
BAX (D79 991N —=Y)
92552 | Tire (Classic Patterm) 630

*%L

210
—f&
(:2)

N—y%
Part Names

MNE (F—No.& A%
Quantity

(%)

92014 VR w9 %4% M-25MN 1155
-25B | V-Slicks Tire M-25MN
92014 | VR v 4 2 4+ M-30MN 1155
-30B | V-Slicks Tire M-30MN
92014 | VR v 4 2 4+ M-35MN 1155
-35B | V-Slicks Tire M-35MN
92014 | VR Y v % 4 ¥ M-40MN 1155
-40 | V-Slicks Tire M-40MN
Um3ITNIAX(EIRY 9/ N | 2HBAY A vF—RKY OffE
AGTOO1 24mm Radial Tire (Semi Slick Tire A)| 2pcs With inner sponge 630
AGTOO1| Um7 Y7 NA4% (23R 99/ D) | MAAY KA —LiEEFE 1680
S | 24mm Radial Tire (Semi Slick Tire A)| 4pcs Glued and shaped on a wheel

*%L
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—f#
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w4 —JL  WHEEL

* FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AL HNE (F—No.& A%
Part Names Quantity (F3d)
92015 KA =L (12KZR—% | &) | 26mmiE 2BAY 420
BK | Wheel (12-spoke / black)| Width 26mm  2pcs
NF=HA=(Ay¥a / B) 26mmiE
92445 | Golor Wheel (mesh / white) | Width 2%mm 420
92445 | h3—FA =L (Fy¥a / B) 26mmig 420
B Color Wheel (mesh / black)| Width 26mm
92445 | AF—K4=N(Fy¥a [ fiv*5) 26mmiE 420
G | Color Wheel (mesh / gunmetallic)| Width 26mm
92445 | A5-H4—- (A yYa | EEFLYY) 26mmiE 420
KO CoIorWheeI (mesh / F.Orange) | Width 26mm
92445 | h3-t=(¥yYa | 899 Yli-] 26mmitE 505
MS CoIorWhee\ (mesh / metallic silver) | Width 26mm
92445 | h7=F4 = (AyY1/Ylii=}y¥) | 26mmiig 525
S Color Wheel (mesh/silver chrome) | Width 26mm
92446 | t4=I{165A%=) [ #4195 YMi~] 26mmitg 505
MS | Wheel (16-spoke / metallic silver) | Width 26mm
92446 71"{_}[/(162&17'-:_7 / EI)26mm¢E 420
W | Wheel (16-spoke / white)| Width 26mm
92556 | ™A —)L (BRAXKR—% | &) | 26mmiE 420
BK | Wheel (8-spoke / black)| Width 26mm
92557 | A =L (T4 X —] Y ILiA—) | 26mmitE 525
S Wheel (wire / silver) Width 26mm
92558 | A — I (6RA K=Y / VIbi\-)26mmiE 505
S Wheel (6-spoke / silver) | Width 26mm
R =)L (BRRKR—% [ B) | 26mmig
92561 | \Wheel (5-spoke / white)| Width 26mm 420
92561 | R4 —JL BRRKR—% / &) | 26mmiE 420
BK | Wheel (5-spoke / black) | Width 26mm
92561 | KA —)L (5RRKR—% / &) | 26mmiiE 595
G | Wheel (5-spoke / gold) | Width 26mm

ACE HNAE (F—No.& A%
Part Names Quantity (F3d)
92012 L7 02454 =)V (15K HR~7 | ) | 24mmiiE 420
BK | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / black) Width 24mm
92012 | 70244 =)k (15KAK~7 | B)| 24mmiig 420
W | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / white)| Width 24mm
92012 | I70UR{-L(155A%-7 /&) | 24mmiiE BEAY 1050
-8BK | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / black) Width 24mm  8pcs
92012 | 171244~ (15KAK~7 | B) 24mmiE 8EAY 1050
-8W | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / white) Width 24mm  8pcs
92012 | 17m24md - (15KAR=7 | &5 =Y)| 24mmitE 8EAY 1050
-8KG | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / F.green) | Width 24mm  8pcs
92012 | T7024t4 -l (1552%=1 | REEVY)| 24mmilE 8EAY 1050
-8KP | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / F.pink)| Width 24mm  8pcs
92012 | 17024~ {1552k~ | &%/ IA-)| 24mmiiE 8EAY 1050
-8KY | Aero 24 Wheel (15-spoke / F.yellow) | Width 24mm  8pcs
92016 | KA =)L (4 VT Ly ¥ [ &) | 24mmig 2BAY 505
GL | Wheel (Impreza / gold) | Width 24mm  2pcs
AGHO01| R4 — )L (6RARK—Y / H) 24mmiE 8EAY 1050
-8W | Wheel (6-spoke / white) | Width 24mm  8pcs
AGHO001| R4 — )L (6ARK—%4 / H) 24mmiig 2BAY 420
W | Wheel (6-spoke / white) | Width 24mm 2pcs
VZHOO1 | R4 — )L (BARRR—% / &) | 24mmiiE 420
BK | Wheel (6-spoke / black) Width 24mm
VZHOO1 | K4 =)L (6KRREK—% | 51 =>)| 24mmiE 420
GR | Wheel (6-spoke / green)| Width 24mm
K4 =)L (T 25—")360GTC)| 24mmiig
VZHOO2| \yheel (Ferrari 360 GTC)| Width 24mm 525
VZHO03 | 4 =1L (I5KA K= | YIb\=)| 24mmiE 595
S | Wheel (15-spoke / silver)| Width 24mm
VZH004 | K4 =L GRRR—% | Y)bi\=)| 24mmiiE 595
S | Wheel (5-spoke / silver) | Width 24mm

N—Y4%

AF—RARUD

HNE (F—No. &£ A%

 GE fifl

Part Names Quantity (F3A)
AoF—RKRUD
92013 Inner Sponge 525
L=V TE=IFA U= | MEAY
92906H Racing Mold Inner (H) | 4pcs 735

* ik
F401
210
—12
(BA)

INNER SPONGE

N—Y4%4

Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

HNE (F—No.& A%
Quantity

K FE fif
(FiiA)

L—S 5 E—L E4 o F— () | HEA Y

92906M| Racing Mold Inner (M) | 4pcs 7%
L=V E—IL A U F—(5) | HEA Y

92906S Racing Mold Inner (S) | 4pcs 7%

* ik
F401
210
—2
(BA)
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7_|_ ’r )lfiﬁ Qil * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

R—U% | REGNLA) | ekl BE | S—V4& RE-No LM *EM kxx l 25 | S—vY4E )[R | %R
Part Names Qty. (Fir) |[F44 @ No. Part Names Qty. w2 [E45 @ No. Part Names Qty (BA) | FHE
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/
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IN—VE | )

B (F—No. & AHD | K EM | *FiE

=% | MZ (F—No.& ABD | K el | %%

No. Part Names Quantity (Fad) | FHH Part Names Quantity (Fad) | FHH
oRC001| S e | 48X 1050 210 | [au| 22T V7 03 A
S i e oo s ooor| G 2 a0
A P | | o] i e 2
T i o | | o] Sz ] 12
sroom| S e 2 oo | ool G g
BRGO03| SUS ¥=JL AT Y &7 (4x8x3) | 2fBA Y 840 BRGO190 A—TURT YT (3x6x2) | 2BAY 735

SUS | SUS Shield Bearing (4x8x3)| 2pcs Open Bearing (3x6x2) | 2pcs
BRGOV) Sridid Benring (B¢t )| spes 1050 BRGIRO) 2o o Bt (o) o 1260
BRGO0S| il Boaring (16K soes 633 BRCO21 &1l Boaring (o) | sves 1050
BRGO0S| Sl Boaring (sw1ed)| soes 1050 BRCO22| i Boaring (G0 spes 1050
BRGOT] &1idid Bemring (Sens.2)| soes 735 BRGO23| $1id1d Boaring (ayad)| soes 735
BROOTF| 2 Brarig (W9 | s 1050 BRGO2S| Shidid Bemting (1) | soes. 735
BRGO0E| Sridid Boarng (1501e0)| soes 1890 BRGO26| id Beming (9¢10.5)| foes 735
BRGO0S| $idd Berig ()| soes 1050 BRG100| i et Trvush Boaring| foes 420
BRCOT1| ridid Benting (BB )| soes 1050 PR0S”] Secs T Setg (i) toes 630
BRC010) G Broaring (i) | soer 840 BRG103| Tyt Boarng (4 10w s 1050
BRGOS) Shiaid Boarig (s ) soes. 1050

. OOO 0] I 7 O-rlng * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE N—V% ARAE (F—No.& A | K E Ml | K FiE N—Y% ARAE (F—No. & A | K FE il | *FiE
Part Names Quantity (F23A) | F3e Part Names Quantity (F23d) | F5H

e ARl 210 210| - oroois|Guzedel i | S
orc| 32007 gl 2 108 1o )| frows| SR IO 1 58D 0
orees| Q7SI L) 0w 0| | foncos| Q0L BT 0D
o] 375172270 081 w0 | oo e el e
o] oo L ) 0D vo| | fonooe| e T
orcon| U007 B 081 o | o Q2 r | ns
oreon| U0 T 0 20| | o Qg
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t\\x - d_ v IN %E SCREW o NUT etc- * FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE H4 X (mm) A (&) i H4 X (mm) A (&) i &3 A (&)
No. Size (mm QUANTITY No. Size (mm QUANTITY No. mm QUANTITY
@mmmm FTARER *210 E]mmmmmm ISUSHEYYTER %210 B Fvk *210
Round Head Screw (Bi2) Flanged Cap Screw (B) N Nut (B32)
1101 | 2x6 * 2x8 * 2x10 * 2x15 5 each 1153 | 3x6 * 3x8 * 3x10 2 each 1171 | 2mm+ 2.6mm 10 each
1102 | 2.6x82.6x10+2.6x122.6x14 | 5 each 1154 | 4x8 » 4x10 » 4x12 2 each 1172 | 3mm e+ 4mm 10 each
1103 | 3x4 *3x6 *3x8 * 3x10+ 3 x12 5 each HSINRLE R *210 gl ISUSHRFY R %210
1104 | 3x14 * 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each @W Oval Head Screw (F352) Flanged Nut (Ftir)
1105 | 4x6 2 4x8  4x10  4x12 5 each 1157 | 2x8 = 2x10 [ 10 each 1174 | 3mm 10 pes
1106 | 3x22 * 3x24 * 3x26 * 3x28 5 each 8 1175 | 2 10
D Yy FEX *210 mm pcs
Hgg ;gigg 12 gzz Set Screw (Biid) @ FA4arFy b *210
: RPN 1160 | 3x6+3x12 « 3x14 + 3x16 3 each ~ Nylon Nut (Bi2)
( é“dg FEZ ’ffw!% 1161 | 3x3 = 3x4 * 3x5 » 3x10 3 each 1177 | 2.6mm 5 pcs
ind Screw i 1162 | 4x4 * 4x5 » 4x8 + 4x12 3 each 1178 | 3mm 5 pcs
1110 | 2.6x4 * 2.6x6 * 2.6x8 * 2.6x12 5 each 1163 | 5xt  5:5 * 5x6 3 oach 1779 1 amm 5 pos
1111 | 3x4 2 3x6 » 3x8  3x10  3x12 5 each 1164 | 5x30 * 5x40 3 each 1181 | 5mm 4pes
mg ZX;“ :13;1 64' 13;1 84' 13;20 5 eacE 1165 | 3x20 = 3x25 3 each 1183 | 3mm G&) 5 pcs
X0 ® 4X3 ® 4X ® 4X 5 eacl
1166 | 4x8 10 pes ' ISUTHFAAYF Y k210
1114 | 3x22 * 3x25 » 3x28 * 3x30 5 each 1167 | 4x20 2 pcs IEI Flanged Nylon Nut (BtA)
1115 | 4x15 ¢ 4x18 » 4x20 * 4x22 5 each N : TS
e ﬂ]m FAVNAYRBYEVTER  Sea20 1180 [ 4mm | 5pecs
Dmmmmm FIa?Head Screw *('é 152) Titanium Bind Self-Tapping Screw ~ (&23&) ﬂ] P5YIHAFIATFIE K315
117 T 266 0 1301 | 3x8 10 pcs Flanged Steel Color Nut (Biid)
X pes 1302 | 3x10 10 pcs —
1118 | 2.6x82.6x10+2.6x12+2.6x14 | 5 each 1303 | axi2 o 1357 | 4mm (I —) 8 pes
X pcs 1358 | 4mm (L'v F) 8 pcs
1119 | 3x6 * 3x8 * 3x10 * 3x12 5 each
1304 | 3x15 8 pcs . - R
1120 | 3x14 * 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each 1311 | 515 8 bos @I PUHRFITHOEN K420
1121 4x8 * 4x10 * 4x15 * 4x20 5 each P Flanged Steel Color Nylon Nut (Hir)
1122 | 3x22  3x24  3x26 * 3x28 5 each ( ?ff' T’"’Br.’d ’ét A *420 1359 | 4mm (J1L—) 8 pos
1123 | 3x30 * 3x32 * 3x34  3x35 5 each fanium Bind Screw (B2 1360 | 4mm (L' F) 8 pos
1168 | 4x12 10 pes 1312 | 3x10 10 pes @ 7LIF4AYFY R %315
1197 | 4x6 10 pes 1212 g"lz 12 pes , Aluminum Nylon Nut ~~ (B32)
m FryvTER *210 x15 = —— pes 1341 | 4mm ()L/3—) 4 pcs
Cap Screw (Bti2) Dm FRUYSEVEVTER *420 1342 | 4mm (T )L—) 4 pcs
1124 | 2x8 * 2x10 « 2x12 » 2x14 > each Titanium Flat Head Seff-Tapping Screw (Br) 1343 | 4mm(L v F) 4 pes
1125 | 2.6x8+2.6x10+2.6x12+2.6x14 | 2 each 1321 | 3x8 10 pcs 1344 | 4mm (T—/L F) 4 pcs
1126 | 3x8 * 3x10 * 3x12 * 3x14 2 each 1322 | 3x10 10 pcs 1345 | 3mm ()L/3—) 5 pos
1127 | 3x15 + 3x16 * 3x18 » 3x20 2 each 1323 | 3x12 10pes 1346 | 3mm(J)L—) 5 pcs
1128 | 3x25 * 3x30 * 3x35 * 3x40 2 each 1324 | 3x15 . 8 pes 1347 | 3mm(L'v F) 5 pos
1129 | 4x10 * 4x15 * 4x20 2 each D o -'f@ UHSAYEVIER 630 1349 | 3mm (I )L/N—) (&) 5 pcs
1130 | 4x25 » 4x28 * 4x30 2 each Titanium Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw (#A) 1350 | 3mm (j)b—) (5%) 5 pcs
1131 | 4x35 » 4x40 * 4x45 2 each 1325 | 4x15 4 pcs 1351 | 3mm(L v F\) (%) 5 pcs
1196 | 2.6x18 4 pcs 1326 | 4x20 4 pcs 1353 | 4mm (S JL/3—) 5 pcs
FREYEUTER %210 1327 | 4x25 4 pcs 1354 | 4mm (J)L—) 5 pcs
Gm] Round Head Self-Tapping Screw (F252) FHEUHSER %420 1855 | 4mm (L v k) 5 pcs
1132 | 2x4 * 2x6 » 2x8 * 2x10 5 each [: Titanium Flat Head Screw (Fear) @ Ty w— *210
1133 | 2.6x6+2.6x8+2.6x10+2.6x12 | 5 each 1331 | 3x8 10 pes Washer )
1134 | 3x6+3x8 * 3x10 * 3x12 * 3x14 5 each 1332 | 3x10 10 pcs 1185 | 2mm ¢ 2.6mm ¢ 3mm 10 each
1135 | 3x15 ¢ 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each 1333 | 3x12 10 pcs 1186 | 4mm e+ Smm 10 each
1136 | 3x25 * 3x30 * 3x35 5 each 1334 | 3x15 8 pcs 1189 | 26x7x05 10 pcs
1137 | 2.6x14*2.6x15+2.6x16+2.6x18| 5 each Dmmm FALUYSER *630 1190 | 7x11x0.5+7x 11 x 1 3 each
RAUERYESTER %210 Titanium Flat Head Screw  (Bid) @ Ty r— *420
(DSXXXXXXXXD Bind Self-Tapping Screw (Bi3R) 1335 | 4x6 8 pcs Washer (Bt:2)
1140 | 2.6x6 * 2.6x8 * 2.6x10 * 2.6x12 5 each 1336 | 4x10 6 pcs 1188 | 3x10x1 | 10pcs
1141 | 3x6 ¢ 3x8 * 3x10 * 3x12 « 3x14 5 each 1337 | 4x15 5 pcs @ EVLYT * 158
1142 | 3x15 * 3x16 * 3x18 * 3x20 5 each 1338 | 4x20 4 pcs E-Clips (B2)
1143 | 4x10 * 4x15 » 4x18 5 each Ommmm FAVERREVUAYIR 4525 1380 | E1.5 10 pcs
HS589yEVHTER *210 Titanium Socket Screw (FE2) 1381 | E2.0 10 pcs
)m Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw (BiA) 1361 3x8 8 pcs 1382 | E25 10 pcs
1147 | 2.6x6 ¢ 2.6x8 * 2.6x10 * 2.6x12 5 each 1362 | 3x10 8 pcs 1383 | E3.0 10 pcs
1148 | 3x6 *3x8 * 3x10 * 3x12 * 3x14 5 each 1363 | 3x12 8 pcs 1384 | E4.0 10 pcs
1149 | 3x15 ¢ 3x16 * 3x18 » 3x20 5 each 1364 | 3x15 8 pcs 1385 | E5.0 10 pcs
1150 | 4x15 * 4x20 * 4x25 5 each FAVERHSAYIZ 4525 1386 | E6.0 10 pes
1151 | 4x8+4x12 5 each Dﬂmm Titanium Socket F/H Screw  (Bt2) 1387 | E7.0 6 pcs
1371 | 3x8 8 pos 1390 | E10.0 6 pcs
1872 | 3x10 8 pcs SCITHREAELADOER, Fy FEE
1373 | 3x12 8 pcs [a—v—HHE] CHBLEbECEEL,
1374 | 3x15 8 pcs
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